FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92			11-29-200		U.S. Department of Commerc ET Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 02991.00					
		e Commission e attached orig		10153098	0	ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS				
1.	Name of	conveying part	<u></u>	OE JCO	Name and address of receiving party:					
	Robert A	illan RAE		A P O O O						
				OCT 3 0 2000 €	Name: Meyer Manufacturing Company Limited					
Addition	al name (of conveying pa	rty attached?	4	Internal Address:					
3.	Nature o	of conveyance:		ATENT & THAT	Street Address: 382 Kwun Tong Road Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong					
					City:					
3	,	Assignment		Merger	State:		Zip Code:			
		Security			['		'			
J		Agreement		Change of Name						
		1	un	intola,						
	•	Other	AIU	10/30/01)						
.]						name(s) & Address(es) attached?				
Execution	on Date:	October 22,			□ Yes ⊠ No					
4.	Applicat applicati		atent number:	If this document is being f	iled together v	with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the			
A.	Patent A	application Num	ber:		B. Patent Number:					
		29/126,223								
				Additional numbers attac	ched? □ Yes	⊠ No				
5.		nd address of p ing document s		correspondence ed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1					
Name:	Mr ⊑rr	nest F. Chapma	n		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40					
	Address:	FINNEGAN,	HENDERSON	I, FARABOW, GARRETT	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)					
THE THU	, taarees.	a botter,			Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
					Additionzed	to be charge	a to deposit account			
Street A	\ddress:	1300 I Stree	t, N.W.							
City:	_	Washington			8. Deposit account number: <u>06-0916</u>					
State:		DC	Zip:	20005-3315				<u> </u>		
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
17287200)O MTHAII	00000374 291								
). F1:581	_	Ernest F. C	hapman of	The fl	May		October 30, 2000			
		Registration	No. 25,961	Sign	ature		Date			
		To	tal number of p	pages including cover shee	et, attachment	s and docum	ents: 2			

PATENT REEL: 011271 FRAME: 0543

ID=+852	2868	5438			P.04
* **************			, '	1 11	· MAINE

GOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

1	WHEREAS	I/We,	the	below	named	inventor(s),	(hereinafter	referred	to as	Assignor(a)],
have ma	ade an :	inventi	on o	entitle	∌d:	•		ļ.		

	or .	· · · ·					
		We, the below n ention entitled		entor(s), [He	aletingical i	ATELTON C	o as Assignor(s)],
	:		ARTICLE	OF COOKWARE			
for which	ı I/WE e	xecuted an appl	ication	for United St	tates Letter	s Patent	concurrently
herewith				r filed an a	plication f	or United	Soncurrently States Letters); and
Patent or		13 July		¥¥ 2000 (ser:	lal No); and
			ina Ca	many Timite	ď		
HH	ereas, _	Meyer Manufact	niring Co	arparry marine			
a corpora	etion of	Hong Ko wun Tong Road,	mg Wang 700	va Kawloon.	Hong Kong	- WH	ose post office
address i	La 382 K	win long Road,	(wat)	in desirous	of securing	the entire	e right, title, and
interest	in and	to this inventi	on, the	application i	for United S	tates Let	ters Patent on this
invention	and th	a Letters Paten	t to be	issued upon 1	this applica	tion;	, ·
which fro transfers assignee, and to the and all I thereof; of the Un cessors and considers me/us res when call desirable assigns, oaths and obtain as being und by the as	om assigned, and its investers and I/W and assion, capecting led upon executed generand enforderstoodssigned,	mee is hereby a set over, and wful successors ntion and this ratent of the Us hereby author ates to issue a gns, in accordance further communicate with this invention to do so, executed the title all divisional lly do everythics proper pater that any experits successors	coknowled do hereby and assapplicat mited strize and ll Lette noe with covenant assigned and testo this continuous possipt protects and assigned and assigned to the stripe of the strip	ged, I/WE, as y sell, assiging, my/our ion, and all ates which me request the crs Patent for the terms of and agree tify in any ideliver all pinvention in uation, and astion for this lent to the enigns.	s assignor(s m, transfer entire righ divisions, by be grante commissioner this inven this hasig nat I/We will ssors and as legal proceed apars that said assign reissue applesignee, its invention kecution of	, have a , and set t, title, and continued thereon of Pater tion to a mment; l, without signs, and ding, signay be need, its sications, successor in the Unsuch paper.	and interest in mustions thereof, and all reissues is and Trademarks ssignee, its suctiful facts known to all lawful papers cessary or accessors and make all rightful is and assigns, to ited States, it is shall be borne
AN	D, I/WE	HEREBY authori:	se and re	quest the att	torneys I/We	have emp	wered in the
Declarat.	ion and	Power of Attori 29/126,223	iey in ca Filed to	1 13 .2000	1	the filin	date and
(wbbites	ton numb	er of said app	Lication	when known.			
				\$ 10 h			
IN	TESTINO:	Y WHEREOF, I/W	have he	reunto set o	ur hand(s).	X	
1. Full ROBER	Name of T ALLAN	Sole or First : RAE	Assignor	: Assignor	WUL	ee_	2=/10/0G
Addre 382 K	ss wun Tong	Road, Kwun To	ng, Kowlo	oon, Hong Kor	ng		Gitizenship
		second Assigno		: Assignor's	signature		: Date
Addre	ıgg					· ·	: Citizenship
3. Full	Name of	Third Assignor	•	: Assignor's	Signature	•	Date
Addre	25		·····				: Citizenship
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.

PATENT

REEL: 011271 FRAME: 0544